CAN FIN HOMES LTD

Can Fin Homes Ltd (Sponsor: Canara Bank) HOME LOANS DEPOSITS Translating Dreams into Reality

Registered Office No. 29/1, 1st Floor, Sir M N Krishna Rao Road Basavanagudi, BENGALURU – 560 004 E-mail: compsec@canfinhomes.com

Tel: 080 26564259 Fax :080 26565746

Web: www.canfinhomes.com CIN: L85110KA1987PLC008699

CFHRO SE CS LODR 071/2020 25/06/2020

ONLINE SUBMISSION

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: CANFINHOME

BSE LimitedCorporate Relationship Department

25th Floor, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 511196

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation under Reg.30- Conference Call with investors and analysts - Updates

Ref: Our letter No. CFHRO SE CS LODR 065/2020 dated 20/06/2020

With reference to the above, we wish to inform that Shri Sayantan Bhowmick of M/s PineBridge Investments and Shri Avinash Tanawade of M/s Dalal & Broacha Stock Broking Pvt Ltd. had telephonic Interview with Shri.Girish Kousgi, Managing Director & CEO, Shri. Shreekant M Bhandiwad, Dy. Managing Director, Smt. Shamila M, General Manager and Shri. Prashanth Joishy, CFO of the Company, on 25/06/2020, Thursday, from 11:00 a.m.to 11:30 a.m., and 12:00 p.m. to 12:30 p.m. respectively, as per schedule.

Further, Shri Girish Kousgi, Shri Shreekant M Bhandiwad, Smt. Shamila M and Shri Prashanth Joishy attended the Conference call held today from 4:30 p.m. to 5:30 p.m. with Shri Spencer Stewart (CEO & Portfolio Manager) and Shri. Ryan Kanaley, Senior Analyst of M/s Seven Canyon Funds.

The subject matter of discussion in the above meetings were on Q4FY20 results, asset quality, impact of moratorium offered to borrowers and COVID 19, NIM, liquidity etc. which are covered in detail in the 'Investor Presentation' and `Press Release' already submitted to the stock exchange(s), post Q4FY20 results meeting and views on growth prospects in the present situation.

This intimation is submitted pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The above intimation is also disclosed on the website of the Company www.canfinhomes.com.

Kindly take the intimation on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Can Fin Homes Ltd.,

Veena G Kamath

AGM & Company Secretary

